
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

[99 
For Official Use pepe 

Company Number 

02848400 

E TC Communications Limited 

1/We 
Alexander Kinninmonth 
Highfield Court, Toligate 

Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh 
Hampshire, SO53 3TZ 

Duncan Robert Beat 
Highfield Court, Tollgate 
Chandlers Ford 
Eastleigh 
Hampshire, SO53 3TZ 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

asat // 

Signed Wi 
Date 28 January 2010 

RSM Tenon Recovery 
Highfield Court, Tollgate 

Chandlers Ford 

Eastleigh 
Hampshire, SO53 3TZ 

Ref 5011558/ASK/DRB/AR/LA 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Insolvency Section 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 

For Official Use 

Post Room 

Wg 
05/02/2010 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of LUNIFANIES NUUSE 

ETC Communications Limited 

on the 28 January 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Robert Sanders, Director, Riversmeet House, Riversmeet, Topsham, Exeter EX3 

OBE 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A,A1, B&Cc 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 28 January 2010 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the SARINAIS DREN? on business as The sale 

of mobile phones and accessories 
SALISBURY HOUSE 
-ONDON WALL 
RARE 

Date VS: 1 VO | 

Signatures VKA A_}_ | LEA Bae 

“1 Before Me vc [ Cow, A 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

Sworn/affirmed at 

VS, 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner ts particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.



.E TC Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge’ 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets’ 

Intellectual property 3,000 00 

Furiture & Equipment 1,200 00 

Motor Vehicles 7,000 00 

Stock 79,153 00 3,000 00 

Book Debts 290,040 00 200,641 00 

Cash at Bank 491 63 49163 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors ~ 215,332 63 

Ol -l6 
& Signature eile. \ Date 22 6 - 



.E T © Communications Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilites 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 215,332 63 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 40,000 00 

40,000 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 175,332 63 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil . 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 175,332 63 

Debts secured by floating charges 
oe NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 175,332 63 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Le _._ _ NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 175,332 63 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade, Expense & Cashback Creditors 432,163 00 

Employees 403,544 00 

HMRC - PAYE/NI 67,770 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 182,000 00 
1,085,477 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (910,144 37) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

(ssued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 1,000 00 

(910,144 37) 

? 

1,000 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members a (019.144 37) 

— 

Signature i 
Date 2E-.olftre 

Telecommunications 
- Shareholders 

Key 
Name 

Address 
Pref 

Ord 
Other 

Total 

HS00 
Sevco 

2014 
Limited 

6 
Anchor 

Court, 
Commerical 

Road, 
Darwen, 

BB3 
0DB 

0 
1,000 

0 
1,000 

1,000 
1 
Entries 

Totalling 

Signature (
f
p
o
n
t
l
x
e
.
 

L
y
 

Page 
1 

of 
1 

IPS 
SOL 

Ver 
§ 

01 
28 

January 
2010 

10 
42 


